This is information on a product in full production.
January 2014 DocID1901 Rev 4 1/15
M74HC14
Hex Schmitt inverter
Datasheet - production data
Features
• High speed:
tPD = 12 ns (typ.) at VCC = 6 V

SO14 TSSOP14
Table 1. Device summary
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Marking
M74HC14RM13TR  -55 °C to +125 °C S014
Tape and reel
74HC14
M74HC14YRM13TR(1)
1. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC
Q001 and Q002.
 -40 °C to +125 °C SO14 (automotive grade) 74HC14Y
M74HC14TTR  -55 °C to +125 °C TSSOP14 HC14
M74HC14YTTR(1)  -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP14 (automotive grade) HC14Y
Contents M74HC14
2/15 DocID1901 Rev 4
Contents
1 Pin information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Functional description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Po 3.9 4.1 0.153 0.161
P 7.9 8.1 0.311 0.319
Ordering information M74HC14
14/15 DocID1901 Rev 4
5 Ordering information
6 Revision history
Table 13. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Marking
M74HC14RM13TR  -55 °C to +125 °C S014
Tape and reel
74HC14
M74HC14YRM13TR(1)
1. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening
according to AEC Q001 and Q002.
 -40 °C to +125 °C
SO14
(automotive grade)
74HC14Y
M74HC14TTR  -55 °C to +125 °C TSSOP14 HC14
M74HC14YTTR(1)  -40 °C to +125 °C
TSSOP14
(automotive grade)
HC14Y
Table 14. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
01-Jul-2001 1 Initial release.
23-May-2008 2
Document converted and restructured to new template.
Removed: M74HC14M1R order code.
Added: tape and reel specifications for SO-14 and TSSOP14
packages.
09-Aug-2013 3
Features: added ESD information